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International Student Program  

Fees and Charges  

       

Full time student 2025 

Tuition fees (1)   

Annual tuition Y7-10 $22,600 

Annual tuition Y11 -12  $23,200 

  

Amenities fees (2)  

Amenities fee Y7-12 $2,000 

  

Intensive English/High School Preparation (3)  

Contact Phoenix Academy (*this is an approximation based on 6 months of study) $10,000(1 sem) 

  

Overseas Health Cover (4)  

Overseas Student Health Cover (12 months cover required for the duration of 

study)  
$800 pa 

  

Application fees (5) Complimentary  

  

Accommodation (6)  

Arrange with Australian Homestay Network 52 weeks at $325 per week  $16,900 

  

Estimated total  $42,900 

  
1. FFPOS TUITION FEE 2025 

 
The tuition fees listed are for students wishing to enrol in the College as a Full Fee-Paying Overseas Student 
(FFPOS) on a Student Visa (Subclass 500).  
 
To secure a place at the College fees for 1 semester is paid as a deposit (unless other arrangements are made)  
 
Payment of fees: Payment of fees occur twice a year in June and December. Fees can be paid via bank transfer 
or global payment platforms such as flywire (pay.flywire.com)  
 

2. AMENITIES FEES 
 
In addition to the tuition charges, all students prior to starting at the college must contribute to the amenities 
fees.  
 
The intention for this upfront payment is to cover all educational related costs for the student including:  

• Books and stationery for the academic year (estimate $500 - $600) 
• School uniform (estimate $1,000 including summer, winter and sports uniform)  
• Camps/retreats  
• Excursions and Incursions  
• Graduation/School Ball (Yr 11 and 12)/ River Cruise (Yr10) and other school activities  

• Government WACE Examination and certification fees (year 10, 11 and 12 approx. $250 or $550)  
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3. ENGLISH REQUIREMENTS FOR DIRECT ENTRY  
 

Previous academic results as well as recommendations from English proficiency test reports will be used during 
the enrolment process.  
 
If a student does not meet direct entry requirements can study English at a High school preparation programs 
(HSP) such as at Phoenix Academy, a 5-minute drive from the College. Students ought to apply directly to HSP 
programs directly.  
 
Year 7-9 AEAS Test 55+ 
Year 10 Test 65+ 
Year 11 Test 75+ 
 
Students are advised to study at an ELICOS provider prior to starting at Aranmore Catholic College if the 
recommended levels are not met.  
 

4. Overseas Health Insurance Cover (OSHC) 
 

Health is crucial to any student’s life when overseas. All students under the student 500 VISA are required to 
hold the Overseas Student Health Cover for the duration of their studies. Confirmation of the purchase of the 
OSHC must be provided to the College prior to the start date and can be arranged with any insurance companies 
including Ahm OSHC, Medibank or Allianz.  
 
Families are to organise the OSHC independently.  
 

      5. APPLICATION OR COLLEGE ENROLMENT FEES 

 
Aranmore Catholic College does not attract an application fee for FFPOS students. This is a complimentary 
service for all students enrolling at the College.  
 
 

6. ACCOMODATION OPTIONS  
 
The school does not have boarding facilities. During their studies at the College, students under 18 must either 
stay with an authorised homestay family through AHN or reside with a relative/immediate family member 
nominated by the parent, that is of good character and over the age of 21. 
  
If students stay with a homestay, the family are required to apply through the external provider, Australian 
Homestay Network (AHN). Students must use the airport transport service by AHN when they first arrive in Perth 
unless the College has been notified of other arrangements.   
 
Further information including application process and weekly prices can be found: homestaynetwork.org.   
 
 

7. DISCOUNTS AND SCHOLARSHIPS  
 
From 2025, families with siblings will receive a 5% discount on tuition for the second child.  
There are no academic scholarships for international students in 2025.   
 
 
 

   


